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What are the total hours needed to complete the program?
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Program Requirements and DescriptionRequirementsHonors ProgramKirstin Erickson Sidney Burris Director of Honors Studies517 Old Main479­575­2509http://fulbrighthonors.uark.edu To create an intellectual environment that challenges the best of students, the J. William Fulbright College of Arts and Sciences provides a comprehensive program of honors studies. This includes the College Honors Program, a four­year interdisciplinary honors program for students of superior academic ability or artistic talent, and the Departmental Honors Program, an honors program emphasizing directed independent study within a department or discipline of the college.For admission into the Fulbright College Honors Program, an incoming student must have at least a 3.75 3.5 high school grade point average and a minimum ACT composite score of 28 or 1310 SAT. A current Fulbright College student must have a University of Arkansas grade point average of 3.5 or above and a faculty recommendation from the department of study.A student who successfully completes a program of honors studies within Fulbright College is eligible to receive a baccalaureate degree with the distinction College Scholar cum laude, or Departmental Scholar cum laude in the major field of study. Higher distinctions of magna cum laude or summa cum laude may be awarded to outstanding honors students by recommendation of the Fulbright College Honors Council.To earn the distinction Fulbright College Scholar cum laude at graduation, a student must successfully complete the honors core curriculum, maintain a minimum grade­point average of 3.5, and satisfy requirements for departmental honors in the major field of study, including preparation and oral defense of an honors thesis. The Honors Council may award the higher distinctions of magna cum laude or summa cum laude based upon a student’s total academic performance, including the academic transcript, the quality of the scholarly activity pursued within the major field of study, and the breadth of college study as a whole.To earn the distinction of Departmental Scholar cum laude at graduation, a student must successfully complete requirements prescribed by the major department, including an honors thesis and oral examination, maintain a minimum grade­point average of 3.5, and take 12 hours (which may include six hours of thesis) in honors studies. If a student demonstrates superior academic performance or an exceptionally high level of scholarly activity, the Honors Council may award the distinction of magna cum laude. In exceptional instances where truly outstanding work within the major field is coupled with the superior understanding of its relationship to the college work as a whole, the distinction summa cum laude may be awarded. The minimum number of honors hours required for each level of distinction must be completed in residence. awarded. For more information about honors studies within Fulbright College, visit the web site at http://fulbrighthonors.uark.edu.Degrees with HonorsThe J. William Fulbright College of Arts and Sciences is dedicated to providing students a liberal education in the arts, humanities, and sciences. Such an education should be soundly based, innovative, and enriched by a creative faculty. This is especially true for students with superior academic ability or artistic talent. To achieve these aims, the college faculty has developed and participates in the College Honors Program and the Departmental Honors Program.Requirements for the College Honors Program: Credit or exemption for University Core in English composition, including ENGL 1013 and ENGL 1023, and in American history or American government, completion of the requirements for honors in a department or study area of the college, including preparation and oral defense of an honors thesis, a cumulative grade­point average of 3.5 or above, and completion of the honors core curriculum. Students who do not have at least a 3.5 GPA will not be allowed to graduate with honors.
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Requirements for the Departmental Honors Program: Specific academic requirements including course work, participation in departmental honors colloquia or seminars, and independent study projects are established by the faculty of the individual departments or study areas and are approved by the Honors Council. However, all departmental honors students must have a 3.5 cumulative grade­point average, complete and defend an honors thesis, and take 12 hours (which may include six hours of thesis) in Honors Studies. Information concerning these requirements is given within each department’s catalog listings.The minimum academic requirements of the honors core curriculum for the B.A./B.SW., B.S., B.M., and B.F.A. degree programs can be found in the degree requirements for each program listed below.Honors Core CurriculumBachelor of Arts or Bachelor of Social Work DegreeRequirements for graduating with honors: Specific academic requirements including course work, participation in departmental honors colloquia or seminars, and independent study projects are established by the faculty of the individual departments or study areas and are approved by the Honors Council. However, all honors students must have a 3.5 cumulative grade­point average, complete and defend an honors thesis, and take 12 hours (which may include six hours of thesis) in Honors Studies. Information concerning these requirements is given within each department’s catalog listings.The following outlines the minimum academic requirements of the honors core curriculum for the B.A. and B.S.W. degree programs.  The university/state minimum core is fulfilled by completing the college honors core.Honors Core CurriculumHumanities and Social Sciences Option 1Core – 27 hours; 15 hours must be at honors levelWorld CivilizationHIST 1113H Honors Institutions and Ideas of World Civilizations I (Irregular) 3or HIST 1113 Institutions and Ideas of World Civilizations I (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 1113) (Sp, Fa)HIST 1123H Honors Institutions and Ideas of World Civilizations II (Irregular) 3or HIST 1123 Institutions and Ideas of World Civilizations II (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 1123) (Sp, Fa)World LiteratureWLIT 1113H Honors World Literature I (Sp, Su, Fa) 3or WLIT 1113 World Literature I (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 2113) (Sp, Su, Fa)Select one additional Humanities course from the following: 3AAST 2023 The African American Experience (Sp, Su, Fa)CLST 1003H Honors Introduction to Classical Studies: Greece (Odd years, Fa)or CLST 1003 Introduction to Classical Studies: Greece (Odd years, Fa)CLST 1013H Honors Introduction to Classical Studies: Rome (Even years, Sp)or CLST 1013 Introduction to Classical Studies: Rome (Even years, Sp)COMM 1233H Honors Media, Community and Citizenship (Sp, Fa)or COMM 1233 Media, Community and Citizenship (Sp, Fa)GNST 2003H Honors Introduction to Gender Studies (Sp, Fa)or GNST 2003 Introduction to Gender Studies (Sp, Fa)MUSY 2003H Honors Music in World Cultures (Sp, Fa)or MUSY 2003 Music in World Cultures (Sp, Fa)WLIT 1123H Honors World Literature II (Sp, Su, Fa)or WLIT 1123 World Literature II (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 2123) (Sp, Su, Fa)World Language Literature CourseAny other WLIT CourseAny 2000+ WLIT CourseAny World Language Literature CoursePhilosophyPHIL 2003H Honors Introduction to Philosophy (Sp, Su, Fa)or PHIL 2003 Introduction to Philosophy (ACTS Equivalency = PHIL 1103) (Sp, Su, Fa)Fine ArtsSelect two of the following: 6
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ARCH 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Architecture Lecture (Fa)or ARCH 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Architecture Lecture (Sp, Fa)ARHS 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Art Lecture (Irregular)or ARHS 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Art Lecture (ACTS Equivalency = ARTA 1003) (Sp, Su, Fa)COMM 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Film Lecture (Sp, Su, Fa)or COMM 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Film Lecture (Sp, Su, Fa)DANC 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Movement and Dance (Sp, Su, Fa)or DANC 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Movement and Dance (Sp, Su, Fa)ENGL 2023 Creative Writing I (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 2013) (Sp, Fa)MLIT 1003H Honors Experiencing Music (Sp, Fa)or MLIT 1003 Experiencing Music (ACTS Equivalency = MUSC 1003) (Sp, Su, Fa)or MLIT 1013H Honors Music and Society (Sp, Fa)or MLIT 1013 Music and Society (Sp, Fa)MLIT 1333 Popular Music (Sp)THTR 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Theatre Appreciation (Sp, Fa)or THTR 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Theatre Appreciation (ACTS Equivalency = DRAM 1003) (Sp, Su, Fa)THTR 1013 Musical Theatre Appreciation (Sp, Fa)Social SciencesSelect two of the following: 6ANTH 1023H Honors Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (Sp, Fa)or ANTH 1023 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (ACTS Equivalency = ANTH 2013) (Sp, Su, Fa)COMM 1023H Honors Communication in a Diverse World (Sp, Fa)or COMM 1023 Communication in a Diverse World (Sp, Fa)ECON 2013H Honors Principles of Macroeconomics (Fa)or ECON 2013 Principles of Macroeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2103) (Sp, Su, Fa)ECON 2023H Honors Principles of Microeconomics (Sp)or ECON 2023 Principles of Microeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2203) (Sp, Su, Fa)ECON 2143H Honors Basic Economics: Theory and Practice (Sp, Su, Fa)or ECON 2143 Basic Economics: Theory and Practice (Sp, Su, Fa)GEOS 2003H Honors World Regional Geography (Sp, Fa)or GEOS 2003 World Regional Geography (ACTS Equivalency = GEOG 2103) (Sp, Fa)PSYC 2003H Honors General Psychology (Sp, Fa)or PSYC 2003 General Psychology (ACTS Equivalency = PSYC 1103) (Sp, Su, Fa)SOCI 2013H Honors General Sociology (Sp, Su, Fa)or SOCI 2013 General Sociology (ACTS Equivalency = SOCI 1013) (Sp, Su, Fa)Total Hours 24Humanities and Social Sciences Option 2Core – 28 hours; 15 hours must be at honors levelHUMN 1114H Honors Roots of Culture to 500 C.E. (Fa) 4HUMN 1124H Honors Equilibrium of Cultures 500­1600 (Sp) 4HUMN 2114H Honors Birth of Modern Culture 1600­1900 (Fa) 4Select one additional Humanities course from the following: 3AAST 2023 The African American Experience (Sp, Su, Fa)CLST 1003H Honors Introduction to Classical Studies: Greece (Odd years, Fa)or CLST 1003 Introduction to Classical Studies: Greece (Odd years, Fa)CLST 1013H Honors Introduction to Classical Studies: Rome (Even years, Sp)or CLST 1013 Introduction to Classical Studies: Rome (Even years, Sp)COMM 1233H Honors Media, Community and Citizenship (Sp, Fa)or COMM 1233 Media, Community and Citizenship (Sp, Fa)GNST 2003H Honors Introduction to Gender Studies (Sp, Fa)or GNST 2003 Introduction to Gender Studies (Sp, Fa)MUSY 2003H Honors Music in World Cultures (Sp, Fa)or MUSY 2003 Music in World Cultures (Sp, Fa)
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WLIT 1123H Honors World Literature II (Sp, Su, Fa)or WLIT 1123 World Literature II (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 2123) (Sp, Su, Fa)Any 2000+ WLIT CourseAny World Language Literature CoursePhilosophyPHIL 2003H Honors Introduction to Philosophy (Sp, Su, Fa)or PHIL 2003 Introduction to Philosophy (ACTS Equivalency = PHIL 1103) (Sp, Su, Fa)Fine ArtsSelect one of the following: 3ARCH 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Architecture Lecture (Fa)or ARCH 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Architecture Lecture (Sp, Fa)ARHS 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Art Lecture (Irregular)or ARHS 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Art Lecture (ACTS Equivalency = ARTA 1003) (Sp, Su, Fa)COMM 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Film Lecture (Sp, Su, Fa)or COMM 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Film Lecture (Sp, Su, Fa)DANC 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Movement and Dance (Sp, Su, Fa)or DANC 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Movement and Dance (Sp, Su, Fa)ENGL 2023 Creative Writing I (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 2013) (Sp, Fa)MLIT 1003H Honors Experiencing Music (Sp, Fa)or MLIT 1003 Experiencing Music (ACTS Equivalency = MUSC 1003) (Sp, Su, Fa)or MLIT 1013H Honors Music and Society (Sp, Fa)or MLIT 1013 Music and Society (Sp, Fa)MLIT 1333 Popular Music (Sp)THTR 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Theatre Appreciation (Sp, Fa)or THTR 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Theatre Appreciation (ACTS Equivalency = DRAM 1003) (Sp, Su, Fa)THTR 1013 Musical Theatre Appreciation (Sp, Fa)Social SciencesSelect two of the following: 6ANTH 1023H Honors Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (Sp, Fa)or ANTH 1023 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (ACTS Equivalency = ANTH 2013) (Sp, Su, Fa)COMM 1023H Honors Communication in a Diverse World (Sp, Fa)or COMM 1023 Communication in a Diverse World (Sp, Fa)ECON 2013H Honors Principles of Macroeconomics (Fa)or ECON 2013 Principles of Macroeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2103) (Sp, Su, Fa)ECON 2023H Honors Principles of Microeconomics (Sp)or ECON 2023 Principles of Microeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2203) (Sp, Su, Fa)ECON 2143H Honors Basic Economics: Theory and Practice (Sp, Su, Fa)or ECON 2143 Basic Economics: Theory and Practice (Sp, Su, Fa)GEOS 2003H Honors World Regional Geography (Sp, Fa)or GEOS 2003 World Regional Geography (ACTS Equivalency = GEOG 2103) (Sp, Fa)PSYC 2003H Honors General Psychology (Sp, Fa)or PSYC 2003 General Psychology (ACTS Equivalency = PSYC 1103) (Sp, Su, Fa)SOCI 2013H Honors General Sociology (Sp, Su, Fa)or SOCI 2013 General Sociology (ACTS Equivalency = SOCI 1013) (Sp, Su, Fa)Total Hours 24Students pursuing either option must also complete the following:EnglishENGL 1013H Honors Composition I (Fa) 3or ENGL 1013 Composition I (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 1013) (Sp, Su, Fa)ENGL 1023H Honors Composition II (Sp) 3or ENGL 1023 Composition II (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 1023) (Sp, Su, Fa)US History/American National GovernmentHIST 2003 History of the American People to 1877 (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 2113) (Sp, Su, Fa) 3

Page 5 of 14ARSC Honors: ARSC College Honors Requirements

10/23/2017https://nextcatalog.uark.edu/courseleaf/courseleaf.cgi?page=/programadmin/96/index.htm...



or HIST 2013 History of the American People, 1877 to Present (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 2123) (Sp, Su, Fa)or PLSC 2003 American National Government (ACTS Equivalency = PLSC 2003) (Sp, Su, Fa)or PLSC 2003H Honors American National Government (Fa)Honors Colloquia­­one from each approved area. No more than 3 hours of required colloquia may be earned either abroad or in an intersession. 9Humanities ColloquiumSocial Science ColloquiumNatural Science or Math Colloquium World Language 0­12See your adviser. Students must demonstrate proficiency in a single modern or classical language other than English (2013 Intermediate II of a world language). Usually this is accomplished by completing a sequence of world language courses (1003, 1013, 2003, 2013). See Fulbright College Admission Requirements. Students meeting the normal admission standard (two years of high school language) may expect to satisfy this requirement with fewer courses, depending upon placement. In cases of unusually thorough preparation, or in the case of international students, exemption may be sought from the department of world languages. Natural Science and Mathematics 15­17Core – 15­17 hours; 8 hours must be at honors levelNatural Sciences (12 hours)At least 4 hours must be chosen from biological and 4 hours from physicalBiological SciencesANTH 1013H& ANTH 1011M Honors Introduction to Biological Anthropology (Fa)and Honors Introduction to Biological Anthropology Laboratory (Fa)or ANTH 1013& ANTH 1011L Introduction to Biological Anthropology (Sp, Su)and Introduction to Biological Anthropology Laboratory (Fa)BIOL 1543& BIOL 1541M Principles of Biology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1014 Lecture) (Sp, Su, Fa)and Honors Principles of Biology Laboratory (Sp, Fa)or BIOL 1543& BIOL 1541L Principles of Biology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1014 Lecture) (Sp, Su, Fa)and Principles of Biology Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1014 Lab) (Sp, Su, Fa)BIOL 1584 Biology for Majors (Sp, Fa) 1BIOL 1603& BIOL 1601M Principles of Zoology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1054 Lecture) (Su, Fa)and Honors Principles of Zoology Laboratory (Fa)or BIOL 1603& BIOL 1601L Principles of Zoology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1054 Lecture) (Su, Fa)and Principles of Zoology Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1054 Lab) (Su, Fa)BIOL 1613& BIOL 1611M Plant Biology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1034 Lecture) (Sp, Su)and Honors Plant Biology Laboratory (Sp)or BIOL 1613& BIOL 1611L Plant Biology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1034 Lecture) (Sp, Su)and Plant Biology Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1034 Lab) (Sp, Su)BIOL 2013& BIOL 2011M General Microbiology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 2004 Lecture) (Sp, Su, Fa)and Honors General Microbiology Laboratory (Sp, Su, Fa)or BIOL 2013& BIOL 2011L General Microbiology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 2004 Lecture) (Sp, Su, Fa)and General Microbiology Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 2004 Lab) (Sp, Su, Fa)Physical SciencesASTR 2003H& ASTR 2001M Honors Survey of the Universe (Fa)and Honors Survey of the Universe Laboratory (Fa)or ASTR 2003& ASTR 2001L Survey of the Universe (ACTS Equivalency = PHSC 1204 Lecture) (Sp, Su, Fa)and Survey of the Universe Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = PHSC 1204 Lab) (Sp, Su, Fa)CHEM 1103& CHEM 1101L University Chemistry I (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1414 Lecture) (Su, Fa)and University Chemistry I Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1414 Lab) (Sp, Su, Fa)CHEM 1123H& CHEM 1121M Honors University Chemistry II (Sp, Fa)and Honors University Chemistry II Laboratory (Sp, Fa)or CHEM 1123& CHEM 1121L University Chemistry II (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1424 Lecture) (Sp, Su, Fa)and University Chemistry II Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1424 Lab) (Sp, Su, Fa)
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GEOS 1113H& GEOS 1111M Honors General Geology (Irregular)and Honors General Geology Laboratory (Fa)or GEOS 1113& GEOS 1111L General Geology (ACTS Equivalency = GEOL 1114 Lecture) (Sp, Su, Fa)and General Geology Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = GEOL 1114 Lab) (Sp, Su, Fa)PHYS 1023H& PHYS 1021M Honors Physics and Human Affairs (Sp, Su, Fa)and Honors Physics and Human Affairs Laboratory (Sp, Su, Fa)or PHYS 1023& PHYS 1021L Physics and Human Affairs (Sp, Su, Fa)and Physics and Human Affairs Laboratory (Sp, Su, Fa)GEOS 1133& GEOS 1131L Earth Science (ACTS Equivalency = GEOL 1124 Lecture) (Sp, Fa)and Earth Science Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = GEOL 1124 Lab) (Sp, Fa)PHYS 2054H Honors University Physics I (Sp, Su, Fa) (with lab)or PHYS 2054 University Physics I (ACTS Equivalency = PHYS 2034) (Sp, Su, Fa)PHYS 2074H Honors University Physics II (Sp) (with lab)or PHYS 2074 University Physics II (ACTS Equivalency = PHYS 2044 Lecture) (Sp, Su, Fa)Mathematics (3­5 hours)MATH 2033 Mathematical Thought (Sp, Su, Fa)or MATH 2033& MATH 2031M Mathematical Thought (Sp, Su, Fa)and Honors Mathematical Thought Lab (Sp, Fa)MATH 2043 Survey of Calculus (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2203) (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2053 Finite Mathematics (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2183 Mathematical Reasoning in a Quantitative World (Sp, Fa)MATH 2445 Calculus I with Review (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2554H Honors Calculus I (Sp, Fa)or MATH 2554 Calculus I (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2405) (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2564H Honors Calculus II (Sp)or MATH 2564 Calculus II (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2505) (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2574H Honors Calculus III (Sp, Fa)or MATH 2574 Calculus III (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2603) (Sp, Su, Fa)STAT 2303 Principles of Statistics (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2103) (Sp, Su, Fa)Total Hours 33­471  This science course is applied as honors credit for Fulbright College Honors.Bachelor of Science DegreeRequirements for graduating with honors: Specific academic requirements including course work, participation in departmental honors colloquia or seminars, and independent study projects are established by the faculty of the individual departments or study areas and are approved by the Honors Council. However, all honors students must have a 3.5 cumulative grade­point average, complete and defend an honors thesis, and take 12 hours (which may include six hours of thesis) in Honors Studies. Information concerning these requirements is given within each department’s catalog listings.The following outlines the minimum academic requirements of the honors core curriculum for the B.S degree program.  The university/state minimum core is fulfilled by completing the college honors core.Honors Core CurriculumHumanities and Social Sciences Option 1Core – 18 hours; 9 hours must be at honors levelWorld CivilizationHIST 1113H Honors Institutions and Ideas of World Civilizations I (Irregular) 3or HIST 1113 Institutions and Ideas of World Civilizations I (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 1113) (Sp, Fa)HIST 1123H Honors Institutions and Ideas of World Civilizations II (Irregular) 3or HIST 1123 Institutions and Ideas of World Civilizations II (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 1123) (Sp, Fa)Fine Arts/HumanitiesNine hours selected from two different areas. 9
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At least one course must be from fine arts.Fine ArtsARCH 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Architecture Lecture (Fa)or ARCH 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Architecture Lecture (Sp, Fa)ARHS 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Art Lecture (Irregular)or ARCH 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Architecture Lecture (Sp, Fa)COMM 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Film Lecture (Sp, Su, Fa)or COMM 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Film Lecture (Sp, Su, Fa)DANC 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Movement and Dance (Sp, Su, Fa)or DANC 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Movement and Dance (Sp, Su, Fa)ENGL 2023 Creative Writing I (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 2013) (Sp, Fa)MLIT 1003H Honors Experiencing Music (Sp, Fa)or MLIT 1003 Experiencing Music (ACTS Equivalency = MUSC 1003) (Sp, Su, Fa)or MLIT 1013H Honors Music and Society (Sp, Fa)or MLIT 1013 Music and Society (Sp, Fa)MLIT 1333 Popular Music (Sp)THTR 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Theatre Appreciation (Sp, Fa)or THTR 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Theatre Appreciation (ACTS Equivalency = DRAM 1003) (Sp, Su, Fa)THTR 1013 Musical Theatre Appreciation (Sp, Fa)HumanitiesAAST 2023 The African American Experience (Sp, Su, Fa)CLST 1003H Honors Introduction to Classical Studies: Greece (Odd years, Fa)or CLST 1003 Introduction to Classical Studies: Greece (Odd years, Fa)CLST 1013H Honors Introduction to Classical Studies: Rome (Even years, Sp)or CLST 1013 Introduction to Classical Studies: Rome (Even years, Sp)COMM 1233H Honors Media, Community and Citizenship (Sp, Fa)or COMM 1233 Media, Community and Citizenship (Sp, Fa)GNST 2003H Honors Introduction to Gender Studies (Sp, Fa)or GNST 2003 Introduction to Gender Studies (Sp, Fa)MUSY 2003H Honors Music in World Cultures (Sp, Fa)or MUSY 2003 Music in World Cultures (Sp, Fa)PHIL 2003H Honors Introduction to Philosophy (Sp, Su, Fa)or PHIL 2003 Introduction to Philosophy (ACTS Equivalency = PHIL 1103) (Sp, Su, Fa)WLIT 1113H Honors World Literature I (Sp, Su, Fa)or WLIT 1113 World Literature I (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 2113) (Sp, Su, Fa)WLIT 1123H Honors World Literature II (Sp, Su, Fa)or WLIT 1123 World Literature II (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 2123) (Sp, Su, Fa)World Language Literature CourseAny Other WLIT CourseAny 2000+ WLIT CourseAny World Language Literature CourseSocial SciencesSelect one of the following: 3ANTH 1023H Honors Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (Sp, Fa)or ANTH 1023 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (ACTS Equivalency = ANTH 2013) (Sp, Su, Fa)COMM 1023H Honors Communication in a Diverse World (Sp, Fa)or COMM 1023 Communication in a Diverse World (Sp, Fa)ECON 2013H Honors Principles of Macroeconomics (Fa)or ECON 2013 Principles of Macroeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2103) (Sp, Su, Fa)ECON 2023H Honors Principles of Microeconomics (Sp)or ECON 2023 Principles of Microeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2203) (Sp, Su, Fa)ECON 2143H Honors Basic Economics: Theory and Practice (Sp, Su, Fa)or ECON 2143 Basic Economics: Theory and Practice (Sp, Su, Fa)
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GEOS 2003H Honors World Regional Geography (Sp, Fa)or GEOS 2003 World Regional Geography (ACTS Equivalency = GEOG 2103) (Sp, Fa)PSYC 2003H Honors General Psychology (Sp, Fa)or PSYC 2003 General Psychology (ACTS Equivalency = PSYC 1103) (Sp, Su, Fa)SOCI 2013H Honors General Sociology (Sp, Su, Fa)or SOCI 2013 General Sociology (ACTS Equivalency = SOCI 1013) (Sp, Su, Fa)Total Hours 18Humanities and Social Sciences Option 2Core – 18 hours; 12 hours must be at honors levelHUMN 1114H 4HUMN 1124H 4HUMN 2114H 4Fine ArtsSelect one of the following: 3ARCH 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Architecture Lecture (Fa)or ARCH 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Architecture Lecture (Sp, Fa)ARHS 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Art Lecture (Irregular)or ARHS 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Art Lecture (ACTS Equivalency = ARTA 1003) (Sp, Su, Fa)COMM 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Film Lecture (Sp, Su, Fa)or COMM 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Film Lecture (Sp, Su, Fa)DANC 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Movement and Dance (Sp, Su, Fa)or DANC 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Movement and Dance (Sp, Su, Fa)ENGL 2023 Creative Writing I (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 2013) (Sp, Fa)MLIT 1003H Honors Experiencing Music (Sp, Fa)or MLIT 1003 Experiencing Music (ACTS Equivalency = MUSC 1003) (Sp, Su, Fa)or MLIT 1013H Honors Music and Society (Sp, Fa)or MLIT 1013 Music and Society (Sp, Fa)MLIT 1333 Popular Music (Sp)THTR 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Theatre Appreciation (Sp, Fa)or THTR 1003 Basic Course in the Arts: Theatre Appreciation (ACTS Equivalency = DRAM 1003) (Sp, Su, Fa)THTR 1013 Musical Theatre Appreciation (Sp, Fa)Social ScienceSelect one of the following: 3ANTH 1023H Honors Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (Sp, Fa)or ANTH 1023 Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (ACTS Equivalency = ANTH 2013) (Sp, Su, Fa)COMM 1023H Honors Communication in a Diverse World (Sp, Fa)or COMM 1023 Communication in a Diverse World (Sp, Fa)ECON 2013H Honors Principles of Macroeconomics (Fa)or ECON 2013 Principles of Macroeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2103) (Sp, Su, Fa)ECON 2023 Principles of Microeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2203) (Sp, Su, Fa)or ECON 2023 Principles of Microeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2203) (Sp, Su, Fa)ECON 2023H Honors Principles of Microeconomics (Sp)or ECON 2023 Principles of Microeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2203) (Sp, Su, Fa)ECON 2143H Honors Basic Economics: Theory and Practice (Sp, Su, Fa)or ECON 2143 Basic Economics: Theory and Practice (Sp, Su, Fa)GEOS 2003H Honors World Regional Geography (Sp, Fa)or GEOS 2003 World Regional Geography (ACTS Equivalency = GEOG 2103) (Sp, Fa)PSYC 2003H Honors General Psychology (Sp, Fa)or PSYC 2003 General Psychology (ACTS Equivalency = PSYC 1103) (Sp, Su, Fa)SOCI 2013H Honors General Sociology (Sp, Su, Fa)or SOCI 2013 General Sociology (ACTS Equivalency = SOCI 1013) (Sp, Su, Fa)Total Hours 18Students pursuing either option must also complete the following: 
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EnglishENGL 1013H Honors Composition I (Fa) 3or ENGL 1013 Composition I (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 1013) (Sp, Su, Fa)ENGL 1023H Honors Composition II (Sp) 3or ENGL 1023 Composition II (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 1023) (Sp, Su, Fa)U.S. History/American National GovernmentHIST 2003 History of the American People to 1877 (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 2113) (Sp, Su, Fa) 3or HIST 2013 History of the American People, 1877 to Present (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 2123) (Sp, Su, Fa)or PLSC 2003 American National Government (ACTS Equivalency = PLSC 2003) (Sp, Su, Fa)or PLSC 2003H Honors American National Government (Fa)Honors Colloquium – one from each approved area. No more than 3 hours of required colloquia may be earned either abroad or in an intersession. 9Humanities ColloquiumSocial Science ColloquiumNatural Science or Math ColloquiumNatural Sciences and MathematicsCore – 20­21 hours; 16 hours must be at honors levelComplete sixteen honors hours from at least two of the five different areas below. At least one class from Area 5 is required, although not necessarily at the Honors level.Natural Sciences 16Area 1ASTR 2003H& ASTR 2001M Honors Survey of the Universe (Fa)and Honors Survey of the Universe Laboratory (Fa)PHYS 2054H Honors University Physics I (Sp, Su, Fa) (PHYS 2054H(M))PHYS 2074H Honors University Physics II (Sp) (PHYS 2074H(M))Area 2ANTH 1013H& ANTH 1011M Honors Introduction to Biological Anthropology (Fa)and Honors Introduction to Biological Anthropology Laboratory (Fa)BIOL 1543& BIOL 1541M Principles of Biology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1014 Lecture) (Sp, Su, Fa)and Honors Principles of Biology Laboratory (Sp, Fa)BIOL 1584 Biology for Majors (Sp, Fa) 1BIOL 1603& BIOL 1601M Principles of Zoology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1054 Lecture) (Su, Fa)and Honors Principles of Zoology Laboratory (Fa)BIOL 1613& BIOL 1611M Plant Biology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 1034 Lecture) (Sp, Su)and Honors Plant Biology Laboratory (Sp)BIOL 2013& BIOL 2011M General Microbiology (ACTS Equivalency = BIOL 2004 Lecture) (Sp, Su, Fa)and Honors General Microbiology Laboratory (Sp, Su, Fa)Area 3CHEM 1103& CHEM 1101L University Chemistry I (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1414 Lecture) (Su, Fa)and University Chemistry I Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = CHEM 1414 Lab) (Sp, Su, Fa)CHEM 1123H& CHEM 1121M Honors University Chemistry II (Sp, Fa)and Honors University Chemistry II Laboratory (Sp, Fa)CHEM 1203& CHEM 1201L Chemistry for Majors I (Fa)and Chemistry for Majors I Laboratory (Fa) 1CHEM 1223& CHEM 1221L Chemistry for Majors II (Sp)and Chemistry for Majors II Laboratory (Sp) 1CHEM 3603H& CHEM 3602M Honors Organic Chemistry I (Su, Fa)and Honors Organic Chemistry I Laboratory (Su, Fa)CHEM 3703& CHEM 3702L Organic Chemistry I Lecture for Chemistry Majors (Fa)and Organic Chemistry I Lab for Chemistry Majors (Fa) 1CHEM 3613H& CHEM 3612M Honors Organic Chemistry II (Sp, Su)and Honors Organic Chemistry II Laboratory (Sp, Su)
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CHEM 3713& CHEM 3712L Organic Chemistry II Lecture for Chemistry Majors (Sp)and Organic Chemistry II Lab for Chemistry Majors (Sp) 1Area 4GEOS 1113H& GEOS 1111M Honors General Geology (Irregular)and Honors General Geology Laboratory (Fa)GEOS 1133& GEOS 1131L Earth Science (ACTS Equivalency = GEOL 1124 Lecture) (Sp, Fa)and Earth Science Laboratory (ACTS Equivalency = GEOL 1124 Lab) (Sp, Fa)Mathematics 4­5MATH 2445 Calculus I with Review (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2554H Honors Calculus I (Sp, Fa)or MATH 2554 Calculus I (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2405) (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2564H Honors Calculus II (Sp)or MATH 2564 Calculus II (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2505) (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2574H Honors Calculus III (Sp, Fa)or MATH 2574 Calculus III (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2603) (Sp, Su, Fa)World Language: (depending upon placement) 0­9See your adviser. Students must demonstrate proficiency in a single modern or classical language other than English (2003 Intermediate I of a world language). Usually this is accomplished by completing a sequence of courses (1003, 1013, and 2003). See Fulbright College Admission Requirements. Students meeting the normal admission standard (two years of high school language) may expect to satisfy this requirement with fewer courses, depending upon placement. In cases of unusually thorough preparation, or in the case of international students, exemption may be sought from the department of world languages. Total Hours 38­481 This science course is applied as honors credit for Fulbright College Honors.Bachelor of Music DegreeRequirements for graduating with honors: Specific academic requirements including course work, participation in departmental honors colloquia or seminars, and independent study projects are established by the faculty of the individual departments or study areas and are approved by the Honors Council.All honors students must have a 3.5 cumulative grade­point average, complete and defend an honors thesis, and take 12 hours (which may include six hours of thesis) in Honors Studies. Information concerning these requirements is given within each department’s catalog listings.The following outlines the minimum academic requirements of the honors core curriculum for the B.F.A. degree program.  The university/state minimum core is fulfilled by completing the college honors core.Honors Core CurriculumHumanities Option 1World CivilizationHIST 1113H Honors Institutions and Ideas of World Civilizations I (Irregular) 3HIST 1123H Honors Institutions and Ideas of World Civilizations II (Irregular) 3World LiteratureWLIT 1113H Honors World Literature I (Sp, Su, Fa) 3Fine ArtsMLIT 1013H Honors Music and Society (Sp, Fa) 3Colloquium in Humanities 1 3Course offerings vary each semester. Total Hours 15Humanities Option 2Honors Roots of CultureHUMN 1114H Honors Roots of Culture to 500 C.E. (Fa) 4HUMN 1124H Honors Equilibrium of Cultures 500­1600 (Sp) 4HUMN 2114H Honors Birth of Modern Culture 1600­1900 (Fa) 4Fine Arts
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MLIT 1013H Honors Music and Society (Sp, Fa) 3ColloquiumHumanities Colloquium 1 3Total Hours 18Students pursuing either option must also complete the following:EnglishENGL 1013H Honors Composition I (Fa) 3or ENGL 1013 Composition I (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 1013) (Sp, Su, Fa)ENGL 1023H Honors Composition II (Sp) 3or ENGL 1023 Composition II (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 1023) (Sp, Su, Fa)U.S. History/American National GovernmentHIST 2003 History of the American People to 1877 (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 2113) (Sp, Su, Fa) 3or HIST 2013 History of the American People, 1877 to Present (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 2123) (Sp, Su, Fa)or PLSC 2003 American National Government (ACTS Equivalency = PLSC 2003) (Sp, Su, Fa)or PLSC 2003H Honors American National Government (Fa)World Language: (depending upon placement) 0­6See your adviser. Typically this is satisfied by completion of a 1013 Elementary II world language course.Social Science 3Select one of the following:ANTH 1023H Honors Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (Sp, Fa)COMM 1023H Honors Communication in a Diverse World (Sp, Fa)ECON 2013H Honors Principles of Macroeconomics (Fa)ECON 2023H Honors Principles of Microeconomics (Sp)ECON 2143H Honors Basic Economics: Theory and Practice (Sp, Su, Fa)GEOS 2003H Honors World Regional Geography (Sp, Fa)PSYC 2003H Honors General Psychology (Sp, Fa)SOCI 2013H Honors General Sociology (Sp, Su, Fa)Colloquia in Social Sciences 1 3Course offerings vary each semester. See adviser.Natural Sciences 8Eight hours of honors credit to be chosen from the lab sciences. See adviser for specific science course listing.Mathematics 3­5Fulbright Scholars must fulfill the math requirement with one of the following:MATH 2043 Survey of Calculus (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2203) (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2053 Finite Mathematics (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2183 Mathematical Reasoning in a Quantitative World (Sp, Fa)MATH 2445 Calculus I with Review (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2554 Calculus I (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2405) (Sp, Su, Fa)STAT 2303 Principles of Statistics (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2103) (Sp, Su, Fa)Total Hours 26­341   No more than a total of 3 hours of required colloquia may be earned either abroad or in an intersession.Bachelor of Fine Arts DegreeSpecific academic requirements including course work, participation in departmental honors colloquia or seminars, and independent study projects are established by the faculty of the individual departments or study areas and are approved by the Honors Council. All honors students must have a 3.5 cumulative grade­point average, complete and defend an honors thesis, and take 12 hours (which may include six hours of thesis) in Honors Studies. Information concerning these requirements is given within each department’s catalog listings.The following outlines the minimum academic requirements of the honors core curriculum for the B.F.A. degree program.  The university/state minimum core is fulfilled by completing the college honors core.
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Honors Core CurriculumHumanities Option 1World CivilizationHIST 1113H 3HIST 1123H 3World LiteratureWLIT 1113H Honors World Literature I (Sp, Su, Fa) 3Fine Arts, World Literature II, and Philosophy 6Select two of the following from two different areas:Fine ArtsCOMM 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Film Lecture (Sp, Su, Fa)DANC 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Movement and Dance (Sp, Su, Fa)MLIT 1003H Honors Experiencing Music (Sp, Fa)THTR 1003H Honors Basic Course in the Arts: Theatre Appreciation (Sp, Fa)PhilosophyPHIL 2003H Honors Introduction to Philosophy (Sp, Su, Fa)World Literature IIWLIT 1123H Honors World Literature II (Sp, Su, Fa)Colloquium in Humanities 1 3Course offerings vary each semester. Total Hours 18Humanities Option 2Honors Roots of CultureHUMN 1114H Honors Roots of Culture to 500 C.E. (Fa) 4HUMN 1124H Honors Equilibrium of Cultures 500­1600 (Sp) 4HUMN 2114H Honors Birth of Modern Culture 1600­1900 (Fa) 4Philosophy and HumanitiesPHIL 2003H Honors Introduction to Philosophy (Sp, Su, Fa) 3Humanities Colloquium – course offerings vary each semester. 1 3Total Hours 18Students pursuing either option must also complete the following:EnglishENGL 1013H Honors Composition I (Fa) 3or ENGL 1013 Composition I (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 1013) (Sp, Su, Fa)ENGL 1023H Honors Composition II (Sp) 3or ENGL 1023 Composition II (ACTS Equivalency = ENGL 1023) (Sp, Su, Fa)U.S. History/American National GovernmentHIST 2003 History of the American People to 1877 (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 2113) (Sp, Su, Fa) 3or HIST 2013 History of the American People, 1877 to Present (ACTS Equivalency = HIST 2123) (Sp, Su, Fa)or PLSC 2003 American National Government (ACTS Equivalency = PLSC 2003) (Sp, Su, Fa)or PLSC 2003H Honors American National Government (Fa)World Language: (depending on placement) 0­9See your adviser. (This is usually accomplished by successful completion of a 2003 Intermediate I world language course.)Social Science 3ANTH 1023H Honors Introduction to Cultural Anthropology (Sp, Fa)COMM 1023H Honors Communication in a Diverse World (Sp, Fa)ECON 2013H Honors Principles of Macroeconomics (Fa)ECON 2023H Honors Principles of Microeconomics (Sp)ECON 2013& ECON 2023 Principles of Macroeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2103) (Sp, Su, Fa)and Principles of Microeconomics (ACTS Equivalency = ECON 2203) (Sp, Su, Fa)ECON 2143H Honors Basic Economics: Theory and Practice (Sp, Su, Fa)GEOS 2003H Honors World Regional Geography (Sp, Fa)
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NoEstimated Student Demand for Program N/AScheduled Program Review Date N/AProgram Goals and Objectives
Learning Outcomes

Upload attachments Reviewer Comments Key: 96

PSYC 2003H Honors General Psychology (Sp, Fa)SOCI 2013H Honors General Sociology (Sp, Su, Fa)Colloquia in Social Sciences 1 3Natural Science 8Eight hours of honors to be chosen from lab sciences. See adviser for specific science course listing.Mathematics 3­5Select one of the following:MATH 2043 Survey of Calculus (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2203) (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2053 Finite Mathematics (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2183 Mathematical Reasoning in a Quantitative World (Sp, Fa)MATH 2445 Calculus I with Review (Sp, Su, Fa)MATH 2554 Calculus I (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2405) (Sp, Su, Fa)STAT 2303 Principles of Statistics (ACTS Equivalency = MATH 2103) (Sp, Su, Fa)Total Hours 26­371  No more than a total of 3 hours of required colloquia may be earned either abroad or in an intersession.
8­Semester PlanAre Similar Programs available in the area? 

Program Goals and ObjectivesN/A
Learning OutcomesN/ADescription and justification of the requestDescription of specific change Justification for this changeAdding more honors core options in Fine Arts, Social Sciences, and Humanities, while also clarified requirement language. Changed director's name. Changed admission requirements. With the addition of new state approved core classes, the Honors Council voted to expand the FCHP honors core to include these new course options for honors students. Our Director changed. The Honors College encouraged us to increase the entering GPA and the Honors Council approved that as well. 
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